3 

forty billion) shares of the Company, each with a nominal value of Rp12.50 (twelve 

rupiah and fifty cents). 

2. From such authorized share capital, 28.02% (twenty-eight point zero two percent) 

or 123,275,050,000 (one hundred twenty-three billion two hundred seventy-five 

million fifty thousand) shares of the Company with an aggregate nominal value of 

Rp1,540,938,125,000 (one trillion five hundred forty billion nine hundred thirty-eight 

million one hundred twenty-five thousand rupiah) have been subscribed for by the 

shareholders of the Company.